# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6503196

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 11/30/2020     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| BRENT RIVER CORP. | 11/30/2020     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | PRETIUM PACKAGING, L.L.C.    |  |
|-------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 15450 SOUTH OUTER FORTY ROAD |  |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 120                    |  |
| City:             | CHESTERFIELD                 |  |
| State/Country:    | MISSOURI                     |  |
| Postal Code:      | 63017                        |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6488187 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)439-1500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: MARIA BANDA

Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 2700 Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 37640-6       |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MARIA BANDA   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Maria Banda/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/19/2021    |

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=BRENT RIVER - PRETIUM PACKAGING LLC - DE - Merger#page1.tif source=BRENT RIVER - PRETIUM PACKAGING LLC - DE - Merger#page2.tif source=BRENT RIVER - PRETIUM PACKAGING LLC - DE - Merger#page3.tif

PATENT 506456425 REEL: 054955 FRAME: 0235

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BRENT RIVER CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PRETIUM PACKAGING, L.L.C." UNDER THE NAME OF
"PRETIUM PACKAGING, L.L.C.", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 11:37 O'CLOCK A.M.

2904798 8100M SR# 20208507683 Authentication: 204182339 Date: 11-30-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 054955 FRAME: 0236 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:37 AM 11/30/2020 FILED 11:37 AM 11/30/2020 SR 20208507683 - File Number 2904798

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## BRENT RIVER CORP.

(a Delaware corporation)

#### with and into

# PRETIUM PACKAGING, L.L.C.

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Pretium Packaging, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The names and states of each constituent entity to this merger are as follows:

NameJurisdictionBrent River Corp.DelawarePretium Packaging, L.L.C.Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of November 30, 2020, between Brent River Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Disappearing Company"), and Pretium Packaging, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264 and Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and in accordance with Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

**THIRD**: The company surviving the merger is Pretium Packaging, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").

**FOURTH:** The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Limited Liability Company as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company.

**FIFTH**: The merger shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

**SIXTH**: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent entities is on file at the office of the Surviving Company at 15450 South Outer Forty Road, Suite 120, Chesterfield, MO 63017. A copy will be provided, upon request and without cost, to any member of the Surviving Company or to any stockholder of the Disappearing Company.

PATENT REEL: 054955 FRAME: 0237 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an anthorized officer this 30th day of November, 2020.

PRETIUM PACKAGING, L.L.C.

Name: Christopher J. Hurd

Its: Treasurer and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 054955 FRAME: 0238

**RECORDED: 01/19/2021**